
Hotels within walking distance from FIL 
 

Tivoli Oriente Lisboa: https://www.tivolihotels.com/en/tivoli-oriente 4 stars, 11 min. walking distance 

Olissippo Oriente: https://www.olissippohotels.com/en/Hotels/Oriente/The-Hotel.aspx 4 stars, 10 min. 

walking distance 

VIP Executive Art’s: https://www.vipartshotel.com/en/ 4 stars, 7 min. walking distance 

Moxy Lisboa Oriente: https://www.marriott.com/en-us/hotels/lisox-moxy-lisboa-oriente/overview/  
3 stars, 7 min. walking distance. Participants can benefit of a 10% discount with the code “Dragon 
Conference 2024” by contacting the hotel reservations department 

Hotel Ikonik Lisboa: https://www.eurostarshotels.com.pt/ikonik-lisboa.html 11min. walking distance. The 
promo code is: Dragon24, and the participants can insert it during the online reservation. 

 

Other hotels well connected to FIL with public transport 
 

Hotel White Lisboa: https://www.hotelwhitelisboa.com 

Olissippo Saldanha: https://www.olissippohotels.com/en/Hotels/Saldanha/The-Hotel.aspx 

Saldanha metro station (red and yellow lines) 
 
 
Hotel A.S.Lisboa: https://www.hotel-aslisboa.pt/en/ 

Turim Alameda Hotel: https://turim-hotels.com/en/turim-alameda-hotel-en/ 

Alameda metro station (red and green lines) 

 
Hotel Roma: https://www.hotelroma.pt/en/ 

Lutecia Hotel: https://www.luteciahotel.com/en-gb/home 

Roma metro station (green line) 

 
VIP Inn Berna Hotel: https://www.vipbernahotel.com/en/ 

Hotel Alif Campo Pequeno: https://www.alifhotels.com/en/Alif/Homepage.aspx 

Campo Pequeno metro station (yellow line) 

 

B&B Hotel Lisboa Aeroporto: 3 stars, 10 min. car distance  
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